

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024-0)212	Version:	1	Name:	Appoint a member to the St Board of Control as the Dis				
Туре:	Appoir	ntment			Status:	In Council - Appointments				
File created:	6/17/2024				In control:	Parish Council				
On agenda:	6/17/2024				Final action:					
Enactment date:					Yes					
Title:	A resolution appointing a member to the St. Charles Parish Library Board of Control as the District IV Representative.									
Sponsors:										
Indexes:										
Code sections:										
Attachments:										
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result			
6/17/2024	1 F	Parish Co	ouncil							
9/9/2019	1 F	Parish Co	ouncil			Enacted Legislation				
2024-0212										
_			RE	SOL	UTION NO					
	-		olution		ointing a		t. Charles Parish			
		•				District IV Representative.				
	-				•	ST. CHARLES PARISH LI andy D. Matherne on Augus				
						ncil to fill this vacancy.	<u>st 1, 2024,</u> and,			
NOW,			REFORE		BE		DLVED , that			
is		hereby		•	appo		the			
						ITROL as the District IV Re	•			
				, that	said appo	intment shall be effective as	s of AUGUST 1, 2024			
and shall expir							a vice of fallering			
ine fore	going	resolut	ion navin	g be	en submitte	ed to a vote, the vote therec	on was as follows:			
						day of	, 2024, to become			
effective five (5	b) days	after p	ublication	n in tl	ne Official 、	Journal.				
APPOINT Library Bd. Dist. 4										
CHAIRMAN:										
SECRETARY:										
DLVD/PARISH PRE										
APPROVED:										

File #: 2024-0212, Version: 1									
PARISH PRESID	ENT:		_						
RETD/SECRETA	RY:		_						
AT:	RECD BY:								